USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Data Driven 257 Elm Street Springfield VT
Judge: Seth Dunn, Milford, NH

Please note this is a private residence, with neighbors. Please DO NOT arrive prior
%TA n l EN to 7:00am and even then, please work hard to keep your pups quiet.

CLASS SCHEDULE
7:15 - 7:45am Check-in and measuring
7:45am General briefing
Judge's briefing, walk-throughs and first dog on the line at SAM

Wednesday, May 16, 2018

Times are an estimation only!

Masters Gamblers - 11 Entries
Performance III Gamblers - 10 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry  8:00-8:30
Advanced Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 2 Entries  8:45-8:55
Starters Gamblers - 11 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 7 Entries 9:10-9:35
Masters Standard - 10 Entries
Performance III Standard - 8 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry 10:00-10:30
Advanced Standard - 4 Entries
Performance II Standard - 3 Entries 10:50-11:05
Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Performance I Standard - 9 Entries 11:25-12:00
Steeplechase - 20 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping - 9 Entries 12:25-1:00
Masters Snooker - 12 Entries
Performance III Snooker - 12 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry 1:20-1:45
Advanced Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 2 Entries 2:00-2:05
Starters Snooker - 8 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 3 Entries 2:20-2:35
Masters Jumpers - 13 Entries
Performance I1I/Veterans Jumpers - 13 Entries 2:55-3:25
Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 1 Entry  3:45-3:55
Starters Jumpers - 14 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 6 Entries  4:15-4:35

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are a total of 55 dogs entered
in this event for a total of 207 entries.



Running Order List
Wednesday, May 16, 2018

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

24":

24002
24003
24001
24008

22":

22010
22005
22002
22009
22001

16":
16002
16001

4

5

2

competitors

Milo, Belgian Malinois,
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Jennifer Kachajian

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Bob, BC, Sharon Wirant

Sandra Bixler

competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

20":
P2000
P2000

16":
P1600
P1600

14":

P1400
P1400
P1400
P1400
P1400

12":
P1200

2
8
6

2
2
1

5
9
8
5
3
6

1
1

competitors
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

competitors
Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan Erbe
Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Gracie (D), All-American, Jessica Davis
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Blitz, Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles
Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

16":
V1600

1
1

competitor
Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

22":
22006
22004

20":
20008

2

1

competitors
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo

competitor
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Ring 1: Performance II Gamblers

14":
P1400
P1400

2
4
2

competitors
Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

24":
24006

1

competitor
Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

22": 3 competitors

22003 Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne
22008 Rugby, All-American, Rae Baier
22007 Eli, Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles

20": 6 competitors

20002 Obi, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Davis
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20009 Nacho, NSDTR, Aaron Stein

20007 Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

20006 Sea Ya, BC, Anne Marie Hopkins

20003 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

14": 1 competitor

14001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

Ring 1: Performance I Gamblers

20": 4 competitors

P20001 Ryde, Australian Cattle Dog, Harper Davis

P20005 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
P20004 Idol, Labrador Retriever, Lee Ann Lyman
P20002 Rumor (B), All-American, Rae Baier

14": 2 competitors

P14001 Blitzie, Australian Shepherd, Harper Davis

P14007 Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool

8": 1 competitor
P08001 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

Ring 1: Masters Standard

24": 3 competitors

24003 Play, BC, Valori Duff
24001 Jake, BC, John Marcus
24008 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

22": 4 competitors

22010 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22005 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22002 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22001 Bob, BC, Sharon Wirant

20": 1 competitor
20005 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer

16": 2 competitors
16002 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog,
16001 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd,

Ring 1: Performance III Standard
20": 3 competitors

P20008 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
P20007 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

P20006 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

16": 1 competitor
P16003 Jack

14": 3 competitors

P14008 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14006 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14003 Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

16": 1 competitor

V16001 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy

Jane Plamondon
Sue Lohrer

(V), Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles



Ring 1: Advanced Standard

24": 1 competitor

24002 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

22": 3 competitors

22006 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

22004 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
22009 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Ring 1: Performance II Standard

20": 1 competitor
P20009 Ryder, All-American, Rae Baier

16": 1 competitor
P16002 Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan Erbe

14": 1 competitor
P14009 Gracie (D), All-American, Jessica Davis

Ring 1: Starters Standard

20": 7 competitors

20010 Riley, All-American, Sarah Gibbons
20009 Nacho, NSDTR, Aaron Stein

20008 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

20007 Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
20006 Sea Ya, BC, Anne Marie Hopkins

20004 Theo, Catahoula Leopard Dog, McKinley Brumback

20003 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

14": 1 competitor
14001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

Ring 1: Performance I Standard

20": 4 competitors

P20005 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer

P20004 Idol, Labrador Retriever, Lee Ann Lyman
P20002 Rumor (B), All-American, Rae Baier

P20001 Ryde, Australian Cattle Dog, Harper Davis

14": 4 competitors

P14007 Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool
P14004 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
P14002 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

P14001 Blitzie, Australian Shepherd, Harper Davis

8": 1 competitor
P08001 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

Ring 1: Steeplechase

24": 5 competitors

24002 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

24003 Play, BC, Valori Duff

24004 Newton, All-American, Aaron Stein
24001 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24008 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

22": 4 competitors

22010 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
22006 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
22009 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
22001 Bob, BC, Sharon Wirant

20": 8 competitors

20006 Sea Ya, BC, Anne Marie Hopkins
20010 Riley, All-American, Sarah Gibbons
20009 Nacho, NSDTR, Aaron Stein

20008 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

20007
20005
20004
20003

16": 2
16002
16001

14": 1
14002

Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

Rio, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer

Theo, Catahoula Leopard Dog, McKinley Brumback
Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

competitor
Giggle, Poodle (Miniature), Amanda Shyne

Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping

20": 2
P20006
P20005

16": 1
P16002

14": 5
P14009
P14008
P14003
P14002
P14006

8": 1
P08001

competitors
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer

competitor
Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan Erbe

competitors

Gracie (D), All-American, Jessica Davis
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

16": 2
16002
16001

22": 6
22001
22004
22002
22005
22009
22010

24": 4
24008
24002
24001
24003

competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Bob, BC, Sharon Wirant

Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

14": 3
P14004
P14008
P14009

12": 1
P12001

14": 3
P14005
P14003
P14006

16": 2
P16002
P16003

20": 3
P20008
P20006
P20009

competitors

Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Gracie (D), All-American, Jessica Davis

competitor
Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool

competitors

Blitz, Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles
Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan Erbe
Jack (V), Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Ryder, All-American, Rae Baier



Ring 1:

16": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

20": 2
20008
20006

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20004

14": 1
P14002

Ring 1:

24": 2
24006
24004

22": 3
22008
22007
22003

20": 2
20007
20002

14": 1
14001

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20002
P20005

8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

24": 4
24008
24001
24002
24003

22": 5
22010
22005
22002
22009
22001

20": 1
20005

l6": 2
16002
16001

14": 1
14002

Veterans Snooker

competitor
Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy

Advanced Snooker

competitors
Dani, BC, Karen Lee
Sea Ya, BC, Anne Marie Hopkins

Performance II Snooker

competitor
Idol, Labrador Retriever, Lee Ann Lyman

competitor
Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

Starters Snooker

competitors
Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Newton, All-American, Aaron Stein

competitors

Rugby, All-American, Rae Baier

Eli, Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles
Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors
Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
Obi, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Davis

competitor
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

Performance I Snooker

competitors
Rumor (B), All-American, Rae Baier
Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer

competitor
Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Bob, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Rio, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer

competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

competitor
Giggle, Poodle (Miniature), Amanda Shyne

Ring 1: Performance III/Veterans Jumpers

20": 3
P20008
P20007
P20006

16": 3
V16001
P16002
P16001

14": 6
P14009
P14008
P14004
P14005
P14003
P14006

12": 1
P12001

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

competitors

Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan Erbe

Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Gracie (D), All-American, Jessica Davis
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
Blitz, Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles
Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22": 2
22004
22006

20": 1
20008

competitors
Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

competitor
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Ring 1: Performance II Jumpers

14": 1
P14002

competitor
Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

24": 3
24006
24004
24007

22": 3
22003
22008
22007

20": 7
20002
20001
20010
20007
20006
20004
20003

14": 1
14001

competitors

Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Newton, All-American, Aaron Stein

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne

Rugby, All-American, Rae Baier

Eli, Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles

competitors

Obi, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Davis
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Riley, All-American, Sarah Gibbons

Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

Sea Ya, BC, Anne Marie Hopkins

Theo, Catahoula Leopard Dog, McKinley Brumback
Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

competitor
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

Ring 1: Performance I Jumpers

20": 3
P20001
P20005
P20002

14": 2
P14001
P14007

8": 1
P08001

competitors

Ryde, Australian Cattle Dog, Harper Davis
Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
Rumor (B), All-American, Rae Baier

competitors
Blitzie, Australian Shepherd, Harper Davis
Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool

competitor
Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy



